War Memorials in the Towns and Villages of Falkirk District :
THE MEMORIALS

Carronshore

WAR MEMORIAL

Location: This memorial is set in a small iron fenced enclosure on the corner of
the main Street and Kincardine Road. It faces south west and its polished face
catches the setting sun.

Description: Metal slatted benches have been provided for those wishing to pay
their respects. The tripartite stone marker is in the form of a low-arched
gravestone with shorter rectangular slabs to either side. The central stone is
inscribed:

“"CARRONSHORE/ WAR MEMORIAL. DEDICATED TO THOSE/ WHO HAVE
SERVED. FOUGHT AND DIED/ IN WARTIME./ THERE IS NO WEALTH BUT
LIFE,/ THESE GAVE THEIR ALL.”

In the centre is an embossed circular disc bearing the image of an anchor with a
crossed pick and shovel in the background. It was erected by the Carronshore
Heritage Forum in 2020.

The two plaques have the following names and in date order:

J. Huskie 26.04.1915 J. Adamson 01.09.1917
A.F. Buist 24.05.1915 E. Easton 03.09.1917
P. Penman 25.09.1915 J, Sneddon 21.03.1918
A. Laird 28.09.1915 H. McPhail  28.03.1918
J. Penman 13.11.1915 R. Waugh 11.04.1918
W. Forsyth 07.09.1916 A.S. Paton 23.04.1918
T. Jardine 22.10.1916 J. McLuckie 05.05.1918
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W. Stirling
G. Wallace
P. Watson
T. Laing

W. McGregor

M. Laird
J. Laird

R. McCulloch

J.F. Watson

25.10.1916
13.11.1916
09.04.1917
11.04.1917
15.04.1917
17.04.1917
19.04.1917
24.04.1917
28.04.1917

J. Donoghue 03.05.1917
A. McKendrick31.07.1917

D. Wilson

22.08/1917

R. Carmichael 19.05.1918
J.W. Stoddart 08.06.1918

S. Lapsley
J. Provan
A. Laird

A. McCulloch

T. Cowan

1939-1945
C. Rae

D. Kemp
W.Allan

15.06.1918
29.07.1918
24.09.1918
03.10.1918
26.10.1918

05.03.1943
23.10. 1943
12.04.1945
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