Carronshore WAR MEMORIAL

Location: This memorial is set in a small iron fenced enclosure on the corner of the main Street and Kincardine Road. It faces south west and its polished face catches the setting sun.

Description: Metal slatted benches have been provided for those wishing to pay their respects. The tripartite stone marker is in the form of a low-arched gravestone with shorter rectangular slabs to either side. The central stone is inscribed:

"CARRONSHORE/ WAR MEMORIAL. DEDICATED TO THOSE/ WHO HAVE SERVED. FOUGHT AND DIED/ IN WARTIME./ THERE IS NO WEALTH BUT LIFE,/ THESE GAVE THEIR ALL."

In the centre is an embossed circular disc bearing the image of an anchor with a crossed pick and shovel in the background. It was erected by the Carronshore Heritage Forum in 2020.



The two plaques have the following names and in date order:

J. Huskie	26.04.1915	J. Adamson	01.09.1917
A.F. Buist	24.05.1915	E. Easton	03.09.1917
P. Penman	25.09.1915	J, Sneddon	21.03.1918
A. Laird	28.09.1915	H. McPhail	28.03.1918
J. Penman	13.11.1915	R. Waugh	11.04.1918
W. Forsyth	07.09.1916	A.S. Paton	23.04.1918
T. Jardine	22.10.1916	J. McLuckie	05.05.1918

Falkirk Local History Society

War Memorials in the Towns and Villages of Falkirk District : THE MEMORIALS

W. Stirling	25.10.1916	R. Carmichae	19.05.1918
G. Wallace	13.11.1916	J.W. Stoddart	08.06.1918
P. Watson	09.04.1917	S. Lapsley	15.06.1918
T. Laing	11.04.1917	J. Provan	29.07.1918
W. McGregor	15.04.1917	A. Laird	24.09.1918
M. Laird	17.04.1917	A. McCulloch	03.10.1918
J. Laird	19.04.1917	T. Cowan	26.10.1918
R. McCulloch	24.04.1917		
J.F. Watson	28.04.1917	1939-1945	
J. Donoghue	03.05.1917	C. Rae	05.03.1943
A. McKendrick31.07.1917		D. Kemp	23.10. 1943
D. Wilson	22.08/1917	W.Allan	12.04.1945